
Jill Connors
Economic Development                  
   Director
563.589.4213
jilconno@cityofdubuque.org

Gina Bell
Sustainable Communities  
   Coordinator
563.690.6038
gbell@cityofdubuque.org 

Crenna Brumwell
City Attorney
563.583.4113
cbrumwel@cityofdubuque.org 

Denise Blakeley Ihrig
Water Department Manager
563.589.4291
dihrig@cityofdubuque.org

Cori Burbach
Assistant City Manager
563.589.4110
cburbach@cityofdubuque.org

Laura Carstens
Planning Services Manager
563.589.4210
lcarsten@cityofdubuque.org

Mary Rose Corrigan
Public Health Specialist
563.589.4181
mcorriga@cityofdubuque.org

Mark Dalsing
Police Chief
563.589.4410
mdalsing@cityofdubuque.org

Kevin Firnstahl
City Clerk
563.589.4100 
kfirnsta@cityofdubuque.org

Randy Gehl
Public Information Officer
563.589.4151
rgehl@cityofdubuque.org

Teri Goodmann
Assistant City Manager
563.589.4110
tgoodman@cityofdubuque.org

Bob Grierson
Airport Manager
563.589.4127
rgrierso@cityofdubuque.org

Susan Henricks
Library Director
563.589.4225
shenricks@dubuque.lib.ia.us

David Johnson
Building Services Manager
563.589.4150 
djohnson@cityofdubuque.org

John Klostermann
Public Works Director
563.589.4250 
jkloster@cityofdubuque.org

Chris Kohlmann
Information Services Manager 
563.589.4280
ckohlman@cityofdubuque.org

Jennifer Larson
Budget Director
563.589.4110 
jlarson@cityofdubuque.org

Kelly Larson
Human Rights Director
563.589.4190
klarson@cityofdubuque.org

Mark Murphy
Emergency Communications  
   Manager 
563.589.4415
mmurphy@cityofdubuque.org

Jean Nachtman
Finance Director
563.589.4398
jnachtma@cityofdubuque.org

William O’Brien
Water & Resource Recovery  
   Center Manager
563.589.4176
wobrien@cityofdubuque.org

Jerelyn O’Connor
Neighborhood Development  
   Specialist
563.589.4326
joconnor@cityofdubuque.org

Randy Peck
Personnel Manager
563.589.4125
citypers@cityofdubuque.org

Gus Psihoyos
City Engineer
563.589.4270
gpsihoyo@cityofdubuque.org

Alexis Steger
Housing & Community  
   Development Director
563.589.4231
asteger@cityofdubuque.org

Rick Steines
Fire Chief
563.589.4160
rsteines@cityofdubuque.org

Renee Tyler
Director of Transportation  
   Services 
563.589.4341
rtyler@cityofdubuque.org

Mike Van Milligen
City Manager
563.589.4110 
ctymgr@cityofdubuque.org

Marie Ware
Leisure Services Manager
563.589.4263
mware@cityofdubuque.org

Maureen Quann
Assistant City Attorney
563.583.4113
mquann@cityofdubuque.org

Trish Gleason
Assistant City Clerk
563.589.4100
tgleason@cityofdubuque.org

Barry Lindahl
Senior Counsel
563.583.4113
balesq@cityofdubuque.org

Juanita Hilkin
City Manager Office Manager 
563.589.4110
jhilkin@cityofdubuque.org

MEET THE
DEPARTMENT 
MANAGERS

If you prefer to not call or e-mail them directly, questions 

or feedback for department managers can be sent via 

the “Contact Us” quick link on the City of Dubuque’s 

website at www.cityofdubuque.org or call 563-589-4100.


